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Correspondence, minutes, course and lecture notes,
examinations, law notes, court cases, reports, manuscripts,
articles, and other material documenting the career of Albert Abel
as a professor of law at the University of West Virginia and (from

1955) at University of Toronto, and as a specialist in
constitutional law and and on environmental issues such as

pollution. Representative of his activities are files on
examinations (both universities) and, at the University of

Toronto, the Law Journal and committees in the Faculty of Law, the
Commission on University Government, several Senate committees,
the Caput, and the Presidential Advisory Committee on the
Institute of Business Administration. He was also active in other
bodies such as the Institute of Public Administration of Canada,
the Association of Canadian Law Teachers, and, in 1942, as a
consultant to the Office of Price Administration in Washington,
DC.

Access: Open

Box Subject Date (s)
/001 Course notes as graduate student at

Harvard, and notes on various legal

issues 1937-1939

Notes on legal cases and bills 1940s
/002 Abel, Albert S. Cases and materials on

administrative law, 1962 196-

Larkin. Cases and materials on personal

property, 1955 1955

International law (emphasis on pollution) 1970s
/003 Examination materials 1975

Water control--acts, press releases,

notes, etc. 1970-1972
/004 Miscellaneous notes, acts, etc.; material

re Abel's book in box 002

/005 Class lists 1959-1975
Correspondence, etc. 1957-1969
Canadian Bar Association. Administrative
law
University of Toronto Law Journal. Editorial
board 1968-1976

Faculty of Law. Graduate Committee 1976-1977



B1982-0014

Box
/006

/007

/008

/009

/010

/011

/012

Abel, Albert Salisbury
Subject
Faculty of Law. Council
Faculty of Law. Committees

Correspondence
Class lists

Canadian Association of University Teachers.

Immigration Committee, especially re Y.S.
Brenner and Chandler Davis

Institute of Public Administration of
Canada

American Bar Association

Faculty of Law. Council of Graduate
Studies

Faculty Club

Canada. Commission of Inquiry concerning
certain activities of the RCMP
Examinations--Administrative law

Abel, Albert--evidence on civil procedure

Examinations—--commercial law
Examinations—--constitutional law
Examinations (Harvard)
Examinations—--federal procedure
Examinations—--insurance (George Washington
University)

Examinations--legislation
Examinations--negotiable instruments
Examinations—--personal property
Examinations—--Notes, exams in sales

Examinations--taxation
Examinations--trade regulations
Examinations—--use of law books
Examinations--wills (Harvard)
Miscellaneous reports on liability and
insurance

Universite de Montreal

Association of Canadian Law Teachers
Miscellaneous mimeographed articles on
legal issues

Harvard Law School Association

/2

Date (s)
1970-1978

1968-1970
1961-1965

1961-1965
1961-1976
1966

1961-1970
1963-1974

1978
1941-1976
1951

1959-1976
1941-1977
1947-1959
1947-1949

1941
1947
1939-1954
1955-1970
1938-1955

1946-1955
1955

1953-1955
1938-1939

1959-1970
1965
1960-1964
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Box

/013

/014

/015

/016

/017

/018

Abel, Albert Salisbury
Subject
Ontario. Dept. of Energy, Mines and
Resources. Water resources research

Lawrence & Shaw (legal case)
U. of T. Caput
Hart House. Debates Committee

U. of T. Caput
Miscellaneous legal cases (including
Pierre E. Trudeau)

Legal cases (consulting)

U of T. Senate Committee on Ceremonies
U of T. Senate Committee on Applications and

Memorials
U of T. Environmental Sciences and
Engineering Committees

U of T. Caput

U of T. Committee on Honorary Degrees
U of T. Committee to Select Dean of the

Faculty of Music

U of T. Commission on University
Government
U of T. Commission on University

Government. Senate and Caput

Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --

"U%ZL—‘WCH—!EQ
O

Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Correspondence --
Miscellaneous files (2)
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Date (s)

1973-1975
1974-1976
1975

1974-1977

1969-1973

1972-1976

1968-1971
1969-1972
1969-1970

1974-1975
1969-1971

1969
1967-1969
1967-1969

1940-1977
1942-1977
1948-1977
1947-1977
1942-1976
1942-1977
1940-1977
1945-1977
1941-1976

1940-1975
1940-1976
1940-1977
1946-1976
1950-1977
1940-1975
1966-1975
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Box

/019

/020-021

/022

Abel, Albert Salisbury

Subject

Correspondence -- R
Correspondence -- S
Correspondence -- T
Correspondence -- U-V
Correspondence -- W
Correspondence -- X-7

Correspondence (outgoing)

Conference of British, Canadian, and
American Law Teachers (1960)

Course -- "Legal Writing"

Estate of Edith A. Shafer

U.S.A. Office of Price Administration.
Correspondence, reports, etc.

U of T. Presidential Advisory Committee on
the Institute of Business Administration
Miscellaneous receipts

/4

Date (s)

1946-1974
1946-1976
1947-1977
1946-1971
1940-1977
1963-1977
1963-1977

1960
1955-1957
1961

1941-1942

1958-1959



