University of Toronto Archives

Accession No. Provenance Heading

B1982-0014 Abel, Albert Salisbury

Records [textual], 1937-1978, 2.80 m.

Correspondence, minutes, course and lecture examinations, law notes, court cases, reports, manuscripts, articles, and other material documenting the career of Albert Abel as a professor of law at the University of West Virginia and (from 1955) at University of Toronto, and as a specialist constitutional law and on environmental issues such as pollution. Representative of his activities are files on examinations (both universities) and, at the University of Toronto, the Law Journal and committees in the Faculty of Law, the Commission on University Government, several Senate committees, the Caput, and the Presidential Advisory Committee on the Institute of Business Administration. He was also active in other bodies such as the Institute of Public Administration of Canada, the Association of Canadian Law Teachers, and, in 1942, as a consultant to the Office of Price Administration in Washington,

Access: Open

Box	Subject	Date(s)
/001	Course notes as graduate student at Harvard, and notes on various legal issues Notes on legal cases and bills	1937-1939 1940s
/002	Abel, Albert S. Cases and materials on administrative law, 1962 Larkin. Cases and materials on personal property, 1955 International law (emphasis on pollution)	196- 1955 1970s
/003	Examination materials Water controlacts, press releases, notes, etc.	1975 1970-1972
/004	Miscellaneous notes, acts, etc.; material re Abel's book in box 002	
/005	Class lists Correspondence, etc. Canadian Bar Association. Administrative law University of Toronto Law Journal. Editorial	1959-1975 1957-1969
	board Faculty of Law. Graduate Committee	1968-1976 1976-1977

B1982-0014 Abel, Albert Salisbury

Вох	Subject	Date(s)
/006	Faculty of Law. Council	1970-1978
/007	Faculty of Law. Committees Correspondence Class lists	1968-1970 1961-1965
/008	Canadian Association of University Teachers. Immigration Committee, especially re Y.S. Brenner and Chandler Davis Institute of Public Administration of Canada	1961-1965 1961-1976
/009	American Bar Association Faculty of Law. Council of Graduate Studies Faculty Club	1966 1961-1970 1963-1974
/010	Canada. Commission of Inquiry concerning certain activities of the RCMP ExaminationsAdministrative law Abel, Albertevidence on civil procedure	1978 1941-1976 1951
/011	Examinationscommercial law Examinationsconstitutional law Examinations (Harvard) Examinationsfederal procedure Examinationsinsurance (George Washington University) Examinationslegislation Examinationsnegotiable instruments Examinationspersonal property ExaminationsNotes, exams in sales	1959-1976 1941-1977 1947-1959 1947-1949 1941 1947 1939-1954 1955-1970 1938-1955
/012	Examinationstaxation Examinationstrade regulations Examinationsuse of law books Examinationswills (Harvard) Miscellaneous reports on liability and insurance Universite de Montreal Association of Canadian Law Teachers Miscellaneous mimeographed articles on legal issues Harvard Law School Association	1946-1955 1955 1953-1955 1938-1939 1959-1970 1965 1960-1964

B1982-0014 Abel, Albert Salisbury

Вож	Subject	Date(s)
/013	Ontario. Dept. of Energy, Mines and Resources. Water resources research Lawrence & Shaw (legal case) U. of T. Caput Hart House. Debates Committee	1973-1975 1974-1976 1975 1974-1977
/014	U. of T. Caput Miscellaneous legal cases (including Pierre E. Trudeau)	1969-1973 1972-1976
/015	Legal cases (consulting) U of T. Senate Committee on Ceremonies U of T. Senate Committee on Applications and Memorials U of T. Environmental Sciences and Engineering Committees	1968-1971 1969-1972 1969-1970
/016	U of T. Caput U of T. Committee on Honorary Degrees U of T. Committee to Select Dean of the Faculty of Music U of T. Commission on University Government U of T. Commission on University Government. Senate and Caput	1974-1975 1969-1971 1969 1967-1969
/017	Correspondence G Correspondence H Correspondence I Correspondence J Correspondence K Correspondence L Correspondence M Correspondence N-O Correspondence P	1940-1977 1942-1977 1948-1977 1947-1977 1942-1976 1942-1977 1940-1977 1945-1977
/018	Correspondence A Correspondence B Correspondence C Correspondence D Correspondence E Correspondence F Miscellaneous files (2)	1940-1975 1940-1976 1940-1977 1946-1976 1950-1977 1940-1975 1966-1975

B1982-0014 Abel, Albert Salisbury

Box	Subject	Date(s)
/019	Correspondence R Correspondence S Correspondence T Correspondence U-V Correspondence W Correspondence X-Z Correspondence (outgoing) Conference of British, Canadian, and American Law Teachers (1960) Course "Legal Writing" Estate of Edith A. Shafer	1946-1974 1946-1976 1947-1977 1946-1971 1940-1977 1963-1977 1963-1977
/020-021	U.S.A. Office of Price Administration. Correspondence, reports, etc.	1941-1942
/022	U of T. Presidential Advisory Committee on the Institute of Business Administration Miscellaneous receipts	1958-1959